
Otter Tail County Jail

In Custody 12/29/2025  23:00

MNI # Sex Age Booking # Intake_Date ChargesPhoto Bond_AmountName

Projected Release Date

000000126991 Adelman, Scott Kenneth M  53 002500001116 12/01/2025 F - Sentenced 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent 01/25/2026

000000150681 Anderson, David Lee M  68 002500000928 10/06/2025 M - Sentenced 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alcohol/Controlled Substance;06/05/2026

GM - Sentenced 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While Impaired; 2 or more12/04/2025

GM - Active 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

000000155211 Blandon-Rivera, Jose ArmandoM  22 002500000986 10/19/2025 F - Active 609.25.1(2)

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight

F - Active 609.582.1(c)

Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In Build/On Property

F - Active 609.245.1

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

M - Active 609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Harm

000000151703 Brooks, Demontae Corvel M  25 002500000652 07/16/2025 F - Active 609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent
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000000154236 Burris, Todd Ole M  37 002500000645 07/14/2025 F - Active 609.185(a)(4)

Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorne

F - Active 609.185(a)(4)

Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorne

F - Active 609.221.2

Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace of

F - Active 609.221.2

Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace of

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Active 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

000000149879 Carey, John Patrick M  60 002500000655 07/17/2025 GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.0801/29/2026

000000153592 Christensen, Nicky Allen M  65 002500000506 05/30/2025 F - Sentenced 609.344.1(b)~1

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration - V 01/28/2026

Page 2 of 7



MNI # Sex Age Booking # Intake_Date ChargesPhoto Bond_AmountName

Projected Release Date

000000142692 Davis, Michael Anthony M  29 002500001170 12/19/2025 F - Active 152.021.1(4)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 50 grams or more other narcotic- within 90-day period

F - Active 152.021.1(4)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 50 grams or more other narcotic- within 90-day period

F - Active 152.022.1(1)~1

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 10 Grams or More - A narcotic other than heroin w/in 90-Day Period

F - Active 152.023.2(a)(3)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 50 or More Dosages Narcotic Mixture

F - Active 152.023.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a narcotic drug other than heroin

F - Active 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of

F - Active 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of

000000141687 Evenson, Damien Ryan M  24 002500001149 12/12/2025 GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(7)~1

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any Amount Schedule I/II Drugs/metabolite; Not cannabis/hemp02/11/2026

000000152710 Finch, Justin Ryan M  31 002500000667 07/20/2025 F - Active 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant

GM - Active 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

M - Active 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

000000065254 Gronseth, Adam Roger M  34 002500001162 12/16/2025 F - Active 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

M - Active 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage-Other Circumstances
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000000154795 Guerrero, Anthony Michael M  37 002500000849 09/06/2025 F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

000000155407 Hartman, Derrick Loren M  46 002500001069 11/12/2025 F - Active 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

GM - Active 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on

000000002205 Kampsen, Joshua David M  34 002500001155 12/14/2025 F - Sentenced 609.748.6(a)

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate Restraining Order 01/02/2026

GM - Active 169A.20.1(7)~1

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any Amount Schedule I/II Drugs/metabolite; Not cannabis/hemp

000000014869 Kampsula, Jeffery Robert M  58 002500001074 11/15/2025 F - Active 152.021.1(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period

000000120639 Kelley, Michael Bradley M  43 002500001049 11/05/2025 F - Sentenced 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of01/01/2026

F - RPR/Chg Dismiss 256.98.1(1)

Wrongfully Obtaining Assistance-Theft- By False Stmts,Concealment, Impersonation

000000132615 Ledbetter, Luke Dasan M  45 002500000877 09/16/2025 F - Active 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV controlled substance mixture

F - Active 152.021.2b(1)

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

F - Active 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of

000000105027 Lien, Jordan Rog M  21 002500001181 12/23/2025 M - Active 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death
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000000036386 Lopez, Antonio Lamont M  52 002500000539 06/12/2025 F - Active 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

000000108379 Maruna, Tony Lee Allan M  40 002500001110 11/30/2025 F - Active 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

F - Active 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

M - Active 609.546(2)

Tamper With Motor Vehicle/Enter w/o Owner Permission

000000046468 McClendon, Larry Burian M  55 002500001191 12/26/2025 F - Active 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

F - Active 152.021.1(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period

F - Active 152.021.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more - cocaine or methamphetamine

F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

000000128575 McCormick, Dareine John M  24 002500001200 12/29/2025 F - Active 609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

000000001138 Nelson, Dustin Robert M  44 002500001159 12/15/2025 M - Sentenced 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year 01/03/2026

000000154286 Nelson, Shayne Carl M  55 002500001154 12/16/2025 F - Active 609.631.3

Check Forgery-Offer/Possess W/Intent to Defraud 12/15/2025

F - Active 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent
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000000048182 Northington, Isaiah Lawrence M  21 002500001001 10/24/2025 GM - Active 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

000000154796 Oslund, Zachary Brian M  29 002500000850 09/06/2025 F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

000000151904 Ozmun, Christopher James M  42 002500001196 12/22/2025 F - Active 609.713.1~1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

000000000192 Peterson, Joshua Alvin M  45 002500001048 11/05/2025 F - Sentenced 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of 06/16/2026

F - Sentenced 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant10/15/2026

M - Sentenced 171.09.1(g)

Drivers' Licenses-Driving restrictions-Drive/operate/control motor vehicle w/o ignition interlock.

000000025334 Rude, Clinton Clay M  40 002500001153 12/16/2025 GM - Active 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1

000000154891 Salverson, Daniel Alan Lee M  41 002500000878 09/17/2025 F - Active 152.021.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more - cocaine or methamphetamine

000000030926 Shelstad, Katie Grace F  28 002500001201 12/29/2025 M - Active 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death
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000000002549 Stenseth, Sean Elliott M  34 002500000538 06/11/2025 M - RPR/Chg Dismiss 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor

GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.0801/15/2026

000000152526 Summers, Aaron Lee M  33 002500001176 12/22/2025 M - Active 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

GM - Active 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

GM - Active 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

000000075520 Ternus, Bryan Mark M  34 002500001198 12/28/2025 F - Active 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

000000059430 Twedt, Malik Nelson M  28 002500001197 12/27/2025 GM - Active 609.749.2(b)(3)

Harassment - Causes or reasonably expect to cause substantial emotional distress to other person

000000117415 Vana, James Jake M  30 002500001147 12/11/2025 GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.0812/30/2025
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